
AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF COMPETITORS TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 30     Number of Nations: 9

Nation
FIS

Name
FIS Points (February 2007 List)

Code DH SL GS SG

AUT
(9)

BUDER Andreas50695 4.82 (17) 174.63 (5146) 121.39 (3991) 13.03 (57)

GRUBER Christoph50451 5.51 (27) 172.33 (5090) 5.80 (26) 1.96 (6)

GRUGGER Hans50833 5.15 (24) 137.19 (4185) 17.41 (146) 5.99 (30)

KROELL Klaus50753 4.40 (15) 305.37 (6958) 141.39 (4652) 7.48 (33)

MAIER Hermann50423 3.42 (11) 162.02 (4854) 3.85 (11) 0.00 (1)

RAICH Benjamin50625 14.10 (67) 0.00 (1) 0.25 (2) 5.52 (25)

SCHEIBER Mario51005 2.88 (8) 27.01 (347) 19.24 (168) 3.24 (9)

STROBL Fritz50182 2.51 (6) − 52.14 (1161) 2.70 (7)

WALCHHOFER Michael50041 0.07 (2) 42.94 (826) 16.16 (125) 5.60 (26)

CAN
(2)

GUAY Erik102263 3.33 (10) 121.85 (3696) 30.50 (442) 1.87 (5)

OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel102899 3.73 (12) 48.74 (1055) 36.87 (631) 22.73 (118)

FRA
(2)

BERTRAND Yannick191591 5.36 (25) 193.02 (5595) 22.86 (253) 17.17 (79)

DALCIN Pierre−Emmanuel191116 4.43 (16) 190.11 (5528) 14.02 (99) 11.16 (42)

ITA
(3)

FILL Peter292455 1.67 (5) 25.40 (311) 8.66 (44) 1.60 (4)

STAUDACHER Patrick290998 5.12 (23) 115.00 (3468) 19.48 (171) 3.44 (11)

SULZENBACHER Kurt291641 5.01 (21) 244.78 (6434) 149.68 (4920) 32.90 (205)

LIE
(1)

BUECHEL Marco350032 0.61 (3) 179.66 (5288) 5.40 (22) 3.66 (13)

NOR
(1)

SVINDAL Aksel Lund421328 2.58 (7) 5.10 (18) 0.00 (1) 1.45 (3)

SLO
(1)

JERMAN Andrej560332 4.84 (18) 30.32 (426) 36.36 (615) 16.38 (76)

SUI
(7)

ALBRECHT Daniel510993 14.54 (71) 5.58 (24) 4.61 (17) 15.96 (70)

CUCHE Didier510030 0.00 (1) 360.32 (7171) 3.45 (10) 2.82 (8)

DEFAGO Didier510727 4.94 (19) 24.86 (298) 3.38 (8) 4.89 (20)

FEUZ Beat511383 35.50 (158) 15.52 (131) 20.05 (183) 23.36 (125)

HOFFMANN Ambrosi510767 3.88 (13) 187.01 (5459) 16.99 (140) 4.71 (18)

KERNEN Bruno510478 3.16 (9) 149.27 (4539) 22.19 (236) 3.51 (12)

ZURBRIGGEN Silvan510890 14.21 (69) 5.19 (22) 18.27 (159) 4.98 (22)

USA
(4)

LIGETY Ted534562 21.79 (93) 3.76 (8) 2.91 (6) 19.58 (96)
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF COMPETITORS TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 30     Number of Nations: 9

Nation
FIS

Name
FIS Points (February 2007 List)

Code DH SL GS SG

USA
(4)

MILLER Bode532431 1.16 (4) 34.91 (564) 2.89 (5) 0.52 (2)

NYMAN Steven533866 3.88 (13) 26.10 (323) 22.19 (236) 5.67 (27)

SULLIVAN Marco533131 5.09 (22) 74.36 (1991) 31.68 (477) 29.59 (172)

LEGEND
DH Downhill SL Slalom GS Giant Slalom SG Super−G
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

DRAW LIST BY POINTS TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 30           Ranked 100 in the FIS List:    MATTI Bernhard     FIS Pts: 24.21

No.
FIS

Name Nation WC−DH WC−O FIS−DH
Code

1 510030 CUCHE Didier SUI 607 (1) 963 (2) 0.00 (1)

2 350032 BUECHEL Marco LIE 439 (2) 553 (8) 0.61 (3)

3 102263 GUAY Erik CAN 393 (3) 469 (14) 3.33 (10)

4 292455 FILL Peter ITA 382 (4) 694 (5) 1.67 (5)

5 50041 WALCHHOFER Michael AUT 346 (5) 474 (12) 0.07 (2)

6 560332 JERMAN Andrej SLO 339 (6) 366 (20) 4.84 (18)

7 532431 MILLER Bode USA 289 (7) 743 (4) 1.16 (4)

8 51005 SCHEIBER Mario AUT 254 (8) 564 (7) 2.88 (8)

9 102899 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel CAN 241 (9) 241 (37) 3.73 (12)

10 533866 NYMAN Steven USA 234 (10) 324 (23) 3.88 (13)

11 191116 DALCIN Pierre−Emmanuel FRA 227 (11) 261 (33) 4.43 (16)

12 421328 SVINDAL Aksel Lund NOR 221 (12) 952 (3) 2.58 (7)

13 50182 STROBL Fritz AUT 220 (13) 314 (26) 2.51 (6)

14 510478 KERNEN Bruno SUI 214 (14) 297 (28) 3.16 (9)

15 510767 HOFFMANN Ambrosi SUI 196 (15) 209 (39) 3.88 (14)

16 +400 510727 DEFAGO Didier SUI 158 (20) 497 (9) 4.94 (19)

17 50833 GRUGGER Hans AUT 182 (16) 282 (30) 5.15 (23)

18 50451 GRUBER Christoph AUT 182 (16) 387 (17) 5.51 (25)

19 290998 STAUDACHER Patrick ITA 177 (18) 256 (35) 5.12 (22)

20 50695 BUDER Andreas AUT 162 (19) 162 (44) 4.82 (17)

21 50753 KROELL Klaus AUT 158 (20) 158 (45) 4.40 (15)

22 291641 SULZENBACHER Kurt ITA 151 (22) 151 (46) 5.01 (20)

23 50423 MAIER Hermann AUT 144 (23) 385 (18) 3.42 (11)

24 533131 SULLIVAN Marco USA 134 (24) 144 (49) 5.09 (21)

25 191591 BERTRAND Yannick FRA 121 (25) 121 (55) 5.36 (24)

26 +400 510890 ZURBRIGGEN Silvan SUI 80 (29) 473 (13) 14.21 (27)

27 +400 50625 RAICH Benjamin AUT 39 (37) 1055 (1) 14.10 (26)

28 +400 534562 LIGETY Ted USA − 440 (16) 21.79 (29)

29 +400 510993 ALBRECHT Daniel SUI − 230 (38) 14.54 (28)

30 511383 FEUZ Beat SUI − − > 35.50 (30)

LEGEND
+400 More than 400 points on WC−O after 15th place or after 25th place FIS−DH FIS points for Downhill
WC−DH World Cup points for Downhill No. Control Number
WC−O Overall World Cup points
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

START LIST TRAINING 1
Jury

TD FIS M. COZZI ITA
Referee G. HUJARA FIS
Assistant Referee H. SCHMALZL FIS
Chief of Race T. JAEGER SUI

Technical Data

Course Name Silvano Beltrametti
Start Altitude 2257 m
Finish Altitude 1530 m
Vertical Drop 727 m
Course Length 2553 m
Homologation Number 7596/11/04

Race Information

Course Setter H. SCHMALZL FIS
Number of Gates 34
Start Time 09:30

Forerunners A - C. BONER SUI
B - J. GULER SUI
C - A. FIVA SUI

D - A. KNOEPFEL SUI
E - F. MINELLI SUI

Number of Competitors: 30

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth Nation Time Ski

1 510993 ALBRECHT Daniel 1983 SUI Atomic

2 50423 MAIER Hermann 1972 AUT Atomic

3 50833 GRUGGER Hans 1981 AUT Head

4 291641 SULZENBACHER Kurt 1976 ITA Fischer

5 50625 RAICH Benjamin 1978 AUT Atomic

6 533131 SULLIVAN Marco 1980 USA Nordica

7 510890 ZURBRIGGEN Silvan 1981 SUI Rossignol

8 290998 STAUDACHER Patrick 1980 ITA Head

9 191591 BERTRAND Yannick 1980 FRA Dynastar

10 511383 FEUZ Beat 1987 SUI
11 510727 DEFAGO Didier 1977 SUI Rossignol

12 533866 NYMAN Steven 1982 USA Fischer

13 510478 KERNEN Bruno 1972 SUI Rossignol

14 510767 HOFFMANN Ambrosi 1977 SUI Head

15 421328 SVINDAL Aksel Lund 1982 NOR Atomic

16 191116 DALCIN Pierre−Emmanuel 1977 FRA Atomic

17 51005 SCHEIBER Mario 1983 AUT Atomic

18 102263 GUAY Erik 1981 CAN Atomic

19 350032 BUECHEL Marco 1971 LIE Head

20 510030 CUCHE Didier 1974 SUI Head

21 292455 FILL Peter 1982 ITA Dynastar

22 50041 WALCHHOFER Michael 1975 AUT Atomic
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

START LIST TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 30

Bib FIS Code Name Year of Birth Nation Time Ski

23 532431 MILLER Bode 1977 USA Head

24 50182 STROBL Fritz 1972 AUT Salomon

25 560332 JERMAN Andrej 1978 SLO Stoeckli

26 102899 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel 1984 CAN Rossignol

27 50753 KROELL Klaus 1980 AUT Salomon

28 50695 BUDER Andreas 1979 AUT Head

29 50451 GRUBER Christoph 1976 AUT Fischer

30 534562 LIGETY Ted 1984 USA Rossignol
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

RESULTS TRAINING 1 BY RANK
Jury

TD FIS M. COZZI ITA
Referee G. HUJARA FIS
Assistant Referee H. SCHMALZL FIS
Chief of Race T. JAEGER SUI

Technical Data

Course Name Silvano Beltrametti
Start Altitude 2257 m
Finish Altitude 1530 m
Vertical Drop 727 m
Course Length 2553 m
Homologation Number 7596/11/04

Race Information

Course Setter H. SCHMALZL FIS
Number of Gates 34
Start Time 09:30

Forerunners A - C. BONER SUI
B - J. GULER SUI
C - A. FIVA SUI

D - A. KNOEPFEL SUI
E - F. MINELLI SUI

Weather: Sunny Snow: Hard Temperature − Start: 4 °C Finish: 3 °C

Number of Competitors: 30

Rank Bib
FIS

Name Year of Birth Nation Time Diff. Dist. (m) Ski
Code

1 19 350032 BUECHEL Marco 1971 LIE  1:19.96 Head

2 20 510030 CUCHE Didier 1974 SUI  1:19.99     0.03 0.96 Head

3 15 421328 SVINDAL Aksel Lund 1982 NOR  1:20.13     0.17 5.42 Atomic

4 1 510993 ALBRECHT Daniel 1983 SUI  1:20.78     0.82 25.92 Atomic

5 24 50182 STROBL Fritz 1972 AUT  1:20.79     0.83 26.23 Salomon

6 16 191116 DALCIN Pierre−Emmanuel 1977 FRA  1:20.98     1.02 32.16 Atomic

7 29 50451 GRUBER Christoph 1976 AUT  1:21.07     1.11 34.96 Fischer

8 2 50423 MAIER Hermann 1972 AUT  1:21.22     1.26 39.61 Atomic

9 17 51005 SCHEIBER Mario 1983 AUT  1:21.30     1.34 42.08 Atomic

10 21 292455 FILL Peter 1982 ITA  1:21.31     1.35 42.39 Dynastar

11 14 510767 HOFFMANN Ambrosi 1977 SUI  1:21.41     1.45 45.47 Head

12 23 532431 MILLER Bode 1977 USA  1:21.57     1.61 50.39 Head

13 22 50041 WALCHHOFER Michael 1975 AUT  1:21.68     1.72 53.76 Atomic

14 7 510890 ZURBRIGGEN Silvan 1981 SUI  1:21.76     1.80 56.21 Rossignol

15 9 191591 BERTRAND Yannick 1980 FRA  1:21.79     1.83 57.12 Dynastar

16 3 50833 GRUGGER Hans 1981 AUT  1:21.93     1.97 61.39 Head

17 27 50753 KROELL Klaus 1980 AUT  1:22.14     2.18 67.76 Salomon

#826
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

RESULTS TRAINING 1 BY RANK
Number of Competitors: 30

Rank Bib
FIS

Name Year of Birth Nation Time Diff. Dist. (m) Ski
Code

18 28 50695 BUDER Andreas 1979 AUT  1:22.32     2.36 73.19 Head

19 30 534562 LIGETY Ted 1984 USA  1:23.11     3.15 96.76 Rossignol

20 13 510478 KERNEN Bruno 1972 SUI  1:23.14     3.18 97.65 Rossignol

21 26 102899 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel 1984 CAN  1:23.87     3.91 119.02 Rossignol

25 560332 JERMAN Andrej 1978 SLO DNF Stoeckli

4 291641 SULZENBACHER Kurt 1976 ITA DQ Gate 8 Rule 629.3 Fischer

5 50625 RAICH Benjamin 1978 AUT DQ Gate 13 Rule 629.3 Atomic

6 533131 SULLIVAN Marco 1980 USA DQ Gate 20 Rule 629.3 Nordica

8 290998 STAUDACHER Patrick 1980 ITA DQ Gate 13 Rule 629.3 Head

10 511383 FEUZ Beat 1987 SUI DQ Gate 8 Rule 629.3
11 510727 DEFAGO Didier 1977 SUI DQ Gate 13 Rule 629.3 Rossignol

12 533866 NYMAN Steven 1982 USA DQ Gate 21 Rule 629.3 Fischer

18 102263 GUAY Erik 1981 CAN DQ Gate 11 Rule 629.3 Atomic

Reason for disqualification:
629.3 Does not pass through a gate correctly

Technical Delegate:

M. COZZI (ITA) #826

LEGEND
DNF Did Not Finish DQ Disqualified
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

RESULTS TRAINING 1 BY BIB
Jury

TD FIS M. COZZI ITA
Referee G. HUJARA FIS
Assistant Referee H. SCHMALZL FIS
Chief of Race T. JAEGER SUI

Technical Data

Course Name Silvano Beltrametti
Start Altitude 2257 m
Finish Altitude 1530 m
Vertical Drop 727 m
Course Length 2553 m
Homologation Number 7596/11/04

Race Information

Course Setter H. SCHMALZL FIS
Number of Gates 34
Start Time 09:30

Forerunners A - C. BONER SUI
B - J. GULER SUI
C - A. FIVA SUI

D - A. KNOEPFEL SUI
E - F. MINELLI SUI

Weather: Sunny Snow: Hard Temperature − Start: 4 °C Finish: 3 °C

Number of Competitors: 30

Bib
FIS

Name Year of Birth Nation Time Rank Ski
Code

(4)1 510993 ALBRECHT Daniel 1983 SUI  1:20.78 Atomic

(8)2 50423 MAIER Hermann 1972 AUT  1:21.22 Atomic

(16)3 50833 GRUGGER Hans 1981 AUT  1:21.93 Head

4 291641 SULZENBACHER Kurt 1976 ITA DQ Gate 8 Rule 629.3 Fischer

5 50625 RAICH Benjamin 1978 AUT DQ Gate 13 Rule 629.3 Atomic

6 533131 SULLIVAN Marco 1980 USA DQ Gate 20 Rule 629.3 Nordica

(14)7 510890 ZURBRIGGEN Silvan 1981 SUI  1:21.76 Rossignol

8 290998 STAUDACHER Patrick 1980 ITA DQ Gate 13 Rule 629.3 Head

(15)9 191591 BERTRAND Yannick 1980 FRA  1:21.79 Dynastar

10 511383 FEUZ Beat 1987 SUI DQ Gate 8 Rule 629.3
11 510727 DEFAGO Didier 1977 SUI DQ Gate 13 Rule 629.3 Rossignol

12 533866 NYMAN Steven 1982 USA DQ Gate 21 Rule 629.3 Fischer

(20)13 510478 KERNEN Bruno 1972 SUI  1:23.14 Rossignol

(11)14 510767 HOFFMANN Ambrosi 1977 SUI  1:21.41 Head

(3)15 421328 SVINDAL Aksel Lund 1982 NOR  1:20.13 Atomic

(6)16 191116 DALCIN Pierre−Emmanuel 1977 FRA  1:20.98 Atomic

(9)17 51005 SCHEIBER Mario 1983 AUT  1:21.30 Atomic

18 102263 GUAY Erik 1981 CAN DQ Gate 11 Rule 629.3 Atomic
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

RESULTS TRAINING 1 BY BIB
Number of Competitors: 30

Bib
FIS

Name Year of Birth Nation Time Rank Ski
Code

(1)19 350032 BUECHEL Marco 1971 LIE  1:19.96 Head

(2)20 510030 CUCHE Didier 1974 SUI  1:19.99 Head

(10)21 292455 FILL Peter 1982 ITA  1:21.31 Dynastar

(13)22 50041 WALCHHOFER Michael 1975 AUT  1:21.68 Atomic

(12)23 532431 MILLER Bode 1977 USA  1:21.57 Head

(5)24 50182 STROBL Fritz 1972 AUT  1:20.79 Salomon

25 560332 JERMAN Andrej 1978 SLO DNF Stoeckli

(21)26 102899 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel 1984 CAN  1:23.87 Rossignol

(17)27 50753 KROELL Klaus 1980 AUT  1:22.14 Salomon

(18)28 50695 BUDER Andreas 1979 AUT  1:22.32 Head

(7)29 50451 GRUBER Christoph 1976 AUT  1:21.07 Fischer

(19)30 534562 LIGETY Ted 1984 USA  1:23.11 Rossignol

Reason for disqualification:
629.3 Does not pass through a gate correctly

LEGEND
DQ Disqualified DNF Did Not Finish
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 1 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 29

Rank Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

1 19 BUECHEL Marco LIE Int1:    22.75 (1)     0.00
I1−I2:    14.34 (1)Int2:    37.09 (1)     0.00
I2−I3:    27.76 (5)Int3:  1:04.85 (2)     0.13
I3−Fin:    15.11 (4)Fin:  1:19.96 (1) Avg.: 114.940.00    0.00

2 20 CUCHE Didier SUI Int1:    22.91 (3)     0.16
I1−I2:    14.41 (3)Int2:    37.32 (3)     0.23
I2−I3:    27.62 (3)Int3:  1:04.94 (3)     0.22
I3−Fin:    15.05 (2)Fin:  1:19.99 (2) Avg.: 114.900.96    0.03

3 15 SVINDAL Aksel Lund NOR Int1:    22.75 (1)     0.00
I1−I2:    14.49 (4)Int2:    37.24 (2)     0.15
I2−I3:    27.48 (1)Int3:  1:04.72 (1)     0.00
I3−Fin:    15.41 (11)Fin:  1:20.13 (3) Avg.: 114.705.42    0.17

4 18 GUAY Erik CAN Int1:    22.92 (4)     0.17
I1−I2:    14.72 (9)Int2:    37.64 (7)     0.55
I2−I3:    27.86 (6)Int3:  1:05.50 (5)     0.78
I3−Fin:    15.07 (3)Fin:  1:20.57 (4) Avg.: 114.0719.33    0.61

5 1 ALBRECHT Daniel SUI Int1:    23.09 (10)     0.34
I1−I2:    14.51 (5)Int2:    37.60 (5)     0.51
I2−I3:    27.52 (2)Int3:  1:05.12 (4)     0.40
I3−Fin:    15.66 (22)Fin:  1:20.78 (5) Avg.: 113.7825.92    0.82

6 24 STROBL Fritz AUT Int1:    23.04 (7)     0.29
I1−I2:    14.69 (8)Int2:    37.73 (8)     0.64
I2−I3:    27.93 (9)Int3:  1:05.66 (7)     0.94
I3−Fin:    15.13 (5)Fin:  1:20.79 (6) Avg.: 113.7626.23    0.83

7 16 DALCIN Pierre−Emmanuel FRA Int1:    23.09 (10)     0.34
I1−I2:    14.81 (12)Int2:    37.90 (12)     0.81
I2−I3:    27.64 (4)Int3:  1:05.54 (6)     0.82
I3−Fin:    15.44 (13)Fin:  1:20.98 (7) Avg.: 113.4932.16    1.02

8 29 GRUBER Christoph AUT Int1:    23.00 (5)     0.25
I1−I2:    14.62 (6)Int2:    37.62 (6)     0.53
I2−I3:    28.04 (11)Int3:  1:05.66 (7)     0.94
I3−Fin:    15.41 (11)Fin:  1:21.07 (8) Avg.: 113.3734.96    1.11

9 2 MAIER Hermann AUT Int1:    23.21 (15)     0.46
I1−I2:    14.97 (21)Int2:    38.18 (17)     1.09
I2−I3:    27.91 (7)Int3:  1:06.09 (12)     1.37
I3−Fin:    15.13 (5)Fin:  1:21.22 (9) Avg.: 113.1639.61    1.26

10 17 SCHEIBER Mario AUT Int1:    23.22 (16)     0.47
I1−I2:    14.62 (6)Int2:    37.84 (9)     0.75
I2−I3:    28.16 (15)Int3:  1:06.00 (11)     1.28
I3−Fin:    15.30 (8)Fin:  1:21.30 (10) Avg.: 113.0542.08    1.34
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 1 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 29

Rank Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

11 21 FILL Peter ITA Int1:    23.18 (14)     0.43
I1−I2:    14.38 (2)Int2:    37.56 (4)     0.47
I2−I3:    28.39 (21)Int3:  1:05.95 (9)     1.23
I3−Fin:    15.36 (10)Fin:  1:21.31 (11) Avg.: 113.0342.39    1.35

12 14 HOFFMANN Ambrosi SUI Int1:    23.12 (13)     0.37
I1−I2:    14.77 (10)Int2:    37.89 (11)     0.80
I2−I3:    28.51 (23)Int3:  1:06.40 (17)     1.68
I3−Fin:    15.01 (1)Fin:  1:21.41 (12) Avg.: 112.9045.47    1.45

13 23 MILLER Bode USA Int1:    23.02 (6)     0.27
I1−I2:    14.93 (17)Int2:    37.95 (14)     0.86
I2−I3:    28.04 (11)Int3:  1:05.99 (10)     1.27
I3−Fin:    15.58 (19)Fin:  1:21.57 (13) Avg.: 112.6750.39    1.61

14 22 WALCHHOFER Michael AUT Int1:    23.38 (23)     0.63
I1−I2:    14.94 (20)Int2:    38.32 (22)     1.23
I2−I3:    28.20 (16)Int3:  1:06.52 (20)     1.80
I3−Fin:    15.16 (7)Fin:  1:21.68 (14) Avg.: 112.5253.76    1.72

15 11 DEFAGO Didier SUI Int1:    23.04 (7)     0.29
I1−I2:    14.93 (17)Int2:    37.97 (15)     0.88
I2−I3:    28.26 (18)Int3:  1:06.23 (14)     1.51
I3−Fin:    15.51 (16)Fin:  1:21.74 (15) Avg.: 112.4455.60    1.78

16 7 ZURBRIGGEN Silvan SUI Int1:    23.09 (10)     0.34
I1−I2:    14.77 (10)Int2:    37.86 (10)     0.77
I2−I3:    28.27 (19)Int3:  1:06.13 (13)     1.41
I3−Fin:    15.63 (21)Fin:  1:21.76 (16) Avg.: 112.4156.21    1.80

17 9 BERTRAND Yannick FRA Int1:    23.05 (9)     0.30
I1−I2:    14.87 (14)Int2:    37.92 (13)     0.83
I2−I3:    28.39 (21)Int3:  1:06.31 (15)     1.59
I3−Fin:    15.48 (15)Fin:  1:21.79 (17) Avg.: 112.3757.12    1.83

18 3 GRUGGER Hans AUT Int1:    23.38 (23)     0.63
I1−I2:    15.05 (23)Int2:    38.43 (24)     1.34
I2−I3:    28.20 (16)Int3:  1:06.63 (22)     1.91
I3−Fin:    15.30 (8)Fin:  1:21.93 (18) Avg.: 112.1861.39    1.97

19 5 RAICH Benjamin AUT Int1:    23.37 (22)     0.62
I1−I2:    14.86 (13)Int2:    38.23 (19)     1.14
I2−I3:    28.29 (20)Int3:  1:06.52 (20)     1.80
I3−Fin:    15.57 (18)Fin:  1:22.09 (19) Avg.: 111.9666.24    2.13

20 27 KROELL Klaus AUT Int1:    23.40 (25)     0.65
I1−I2:    14.91 (16)Int2:    38.31 (21)     1.22
I2−I3:    28.09 (14)Int3:  1:06.40 (17)     1.68
I3−Fin:    15.74 (25)Fin:  1:22.14 (20) Avg.: 111.8967.76    2.18

21 28 BUDER Andreas AUT Int1:    23.25 (17)     0.50
I1−I2:    15.13 (25)Int2:    38.38 (23)     1.29
I2−I3:    28.02 (10)Int3:  1:06.40 (17)     1.68
I3−Fin:    15.92 (27)Fin:  1:22.32 (21) Avg.: 111.6573.19    2.36

22 10 FEUZ Beat SUI Int1:    23.47 (27)     0.72
I1−I2:    15.40 (27)Int2:    38.87 (27)     1.78
I2−I3:    27.91 (7)Int3:  1:06.78 (23)     2.06
I3−Fin:    15.66 (22)Fin:  1:22.44 (22) Avg.: 111.4876.80    2.48

23 12 NYMAN Steven USA Int1:    23.28 (19)     0.53
I1−I2:    14.93 (17)Int2:    38.21 (18)     1.12
I2−I3:    28.98 (27)Int3:  1:07.19 (24)     2.47
I3−Fin:    15.51 (16)Fin:  1:22.70 (23) Avg.: 111.1384.59    2.74
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 1 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 29

Rank Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

24 30 LIGETY Ted USA Int1:    23.75 (29)     1.00
I1−I2:    15.09 (24)Int2:    38.84 (26)     1.75
I2−I3:    28.59 (25)Int3:  1:07.43 (26)     2.71
I3−Fin:    15.68 (24)Fin:  1:23.11 (24) Avg.: 110.5996.76    3.15

25 13 KERNEN Bruno SUI Int1:    23.25 (17)     0.50
I1−I2:    14.89 (15)Int2:    38.14 (16)     1.05
I2−I3:    29.39 (29)Int3:  1:07.53 (27)     2.81
I3−Fin:    15.61 (20)Fin:  1:23.14 (25) Avg.: 110.5597.65    3.18

26 26 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel CAN Int1:    23.29 (20)     0.54
I1−I2:    15.18 (26)Int2:    38.47 (25)     1.38
I2−I3:    28.79 (26)Int3:  1:07.26 (25)     2.54
I3−Fin:    16.61 (28)Fin:  1:23.87 (26) Avg.: 109.58119.02    3.91

27 8 STAUDACHER Patrick ITA Int1:    23.43 (26)     0.68
I1−I2:    16.24 (29)Int2:    39.67 (29)     2.58
I2−I3:    28.55 (24)Int3:  1:08.22 (28)     3.50
I3−Fin:    15.76 (26)Fin:  1:23.98 (27) Avg.: 109.44122.21    4.02

28 4 SULZENBACHER Kurt ITA Int1:    23.72 (28)     0.97
I1−I2:    15.60 (28)Int2:    39.32 (28)     2.23
I2−I3:    29.31 (28)Int3:  1:08.63 (29)     3.91
I3−Fin:    15.45 (14)Fin:  1:24.08 (28) Avg.: 109.31125.10    4.12

29 6 SULLIVAN Marco USA Int1:    23.29 (20)     0.54
I1−I2:    14.97 (21)Int2:    38.26 (20)     1.17
I2−I3:    28.08 (13)Int3:  1:06.34 (16)     1.62
I3−Fin:    20.56 (29)Fin:  1:26.90 (29) Avg.: 105.76203.89    6.94

LEGEND
Pos Intermediate or Speed Position Dist(m) Distance behind the first Int2: Intermediate 2 Fin: Finish
Avg. Average Speed for the race Int1: Intermediate 1 Int3: Intermediate 3
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 2 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 30

Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

1 ALBRECHT Daniel SUI Int1:    23.09 (10)     0.34
I1−I2:    14.51 (5)Int2:    37.60 (5)     0.51
I2−I3:    27.52 (2)Int3:  1:05.12 (4)     0.40
I3−Fin:    15.66 (22)Fin:  1:20.78 (5) Avg.: 113.7825.92    0.82

2 MAIER Hermann AUT Int1:    23.21 (15)     0.46
I1−I2:    14.97 (21)Int2:    38.18 (17)     1.09
I2−I3:    27.91 (7)Int3:  1:06.09 (12)     1.37
I3−Fin:    15.13 (5)Fin:  1:21.22 (9) Avg.: 113.1639.61    1.26

3 GRUGGER Hans AUT Int1:    23.38 (23)     0.63
I1−I2:    15.05 (23)Int2:    38.43 (24)     1.34
I2−I3:    28.20 (16)Int3:  1:06.63 (22)     1.91
I3−Fin:    15.30 (8)Fin:  1:21.93 (18) Avg.: 112.1861.39    1.97

4 SULZENBACHER Kurt ITA Int1:    23.72 (28)     0.97
I1−I2:    15.60 (28)Int2:    39.32 (28)     2.23
I2−I3:    29.31 (28)Int3:  1:08.63 (29)     3.91
I3−Fin:    15.45 (14)Fin:  1:24.08 (28) Avg.: 109.31125.10    4.12

5 RAICH Benjamin AUT Int1:    23.37 (22)     0.62
I1−I2:    14.86 (13)Int2:    38.23 (19)     1.14
I2−I3:    28.29 (20)Int3:  1:06.52 (20)     1.80
I3−Fin:    15.57 (18)Fin:  1:22.09 (19) Avg.: 111.9666.24    2.13

6 SULLIVAN Marco USA Int1:    23.29 (20)     0.54
I1−I2:    14.97 (21)Int2:    38.26 (20)     1.17
I2−I3:    28.08 (13)Int3:  1:06.34 (16)     1.62
I3−Fin:    20.56 (29)Fin:  1:26.90 (29) Avg.: 105.76203.89    6.94

7 ZURBRIGGEN Silvan SUI Int1:    23.09 (10)     0.34
I1−I2:    14.77 (10)Int2:    37.86 (10)     0.77
I2−I3:    28.27 (19)Int3:  1:06.13 (13)     1.41
I3−Fin:    15.63 (21)Fin:  1:21.76 (16) Avg.: 112.4156.21    1.80

8 STAUDACHER Patrick ITA Int1:    23.43 (26)     0.68
I1−I2:    16.24 (29)Int2:    39.67 (29)     2.58
I2−I3:    28.55 (24)Int3:  1:08.22 (28)     3.50
I3−Fin:    15.76 (26)Fin:  1:23.98 (27) Avg.: 109.44122.21    4.02

9 BERTRAND Yannick FRA Int1:    23.05 (9)     0.30
I1−I2:    14.87 (14)Int2:    37.92 (13)     0.83
I2−I3:    28.39 (21)Int3:  1:06.31 (15)     1.59
I3−Fin:    15.48 (15)Fin:  1:21.79 (17) Avg.: 112.3757.12    1.83

10 FEUZ Beat SUI Int1:    23.47 (27)     0.72
I1−I2:    15.40 (27)Int2:    38.87 (27)     1.78
I2−I3:    27.91 (7)Int3:  1:06.78 (23)     2.06
I3−Fin:    15.66 (22)Fin:  1:22.44 (22) Avg.: 111.4876.80    2.48
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 2 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 30

Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

11 DEFAGO Didier SUI Int1:    23.04 (7)     0.29
I1−I2:    14.93 (17)Int2:    37.97 (15)     0.88
I2−I3:    28.26 (18)Int3:  1:06.23 (14)     1.51
I3−Fin:    15.51 (16)Fin:  1:21.74 (15) Avg.: 112.4455.60    1.78

12 NYMAN Steven USA Int1:    23.28 (19)     0.53
I1−I2:    14.93 (17)Int2:    38.21 (18)     1.12
I2−I3:    28.98 (27)Int3:  1:07.19 (24)     2.47
I3−Fin:    15.51 (16)Fin:  1:22.70 (23) Avg.: 111.1384.59    2.74

13 KERNEN Bruno SUI Int1:    23.25 (17)     0.50
I1−I2:    14.89 (15)Int2:    38.14 (16)     1.05
I2−I3:    29.39 (29)Int3:  1:07.53 (27)     2.81
I3−Fin:    15.61 (20)Fin:  1:23.14 (25) Avg.: 110.5597.65    3.18

14 HOFFMANN Ambrosi SUI Int1:    23.12 (13)     0.37
I1−I2:    14.77 (10)Int2:    37.89 (11)     0.80
I2−I3:    28.51 (23)Int3:  1:06.40 (17)     1.68
I3−Fin:    15.01 (1)Fin:  1:21.41 (12) Avg.: 112.9045.47    1.45

15 SVINDAL Aksel Lund NOR Int1:    22.75 (1)     0.00
I1−I2:    14.49 (4)Int2:    37.24 (2)     0.15
I2−I3:    27.48 (1)Int3:  1:04.72 (1)     0.00
I3−Fin:    15.41 (11)Fin:  1:20.13 (3) Avg.: 114.705.42    0.17

16 DALCIN Pierre−Emmanuel FRA Int1:    23.09 (10)     0.34
I1−I2:    14.81 (12)Int2:    37.90 (12)     0.81
I2−I3:    27.64 (4)Int3:  1:05.54 (6)     0.82
I3−Fin:    15.44 (13)Fin:  1:20.98 (7) Avg.: 113.4932.16    1.02

17 SCHEIBER Mario AUT Int1:    23.22 (16)     0.47
I1−I2:    14.62 (6)Int2:    37.84 (9)     0.75
I2−I3:    28.16 (15)Int3:  1:06.00 (11)     1.28
I3−Fin:    15.30 (8)Fin:  1:21.30 (10) Avg.: 113.0542.08    1.34

18 GUAY Erik CAN Int1:    22.92 (4)     0.17
I1−I2:    14.72 (9)Int2:    37.64 (7)     0.55
I2−I3:    27.86 (6)Int3:  1:05.50 (5)     0.78
I3−Fin:    15.07 (3)Fin:  1:20.57 (4) Avg.: 114.0719.33    0.61

19 BUECHEL Marco LIE Int1:    22.75 (1)     0.00
I1−I2:    14.34 (1)Int2:    37.09 (1)     0.00
I2−I3:    27.76 (5)Int3:  1:04.85 (2)     0.13
I3−Fin:    15.11 (4)Fin:  1:19.96 (1) Avg.: 114.940.00    0.00

20 CUCHE Didier SUI Int1:    22.91 (3)     0.16
I1−I2:    14.41 (3)Int2:    37.32 (3)     0.23
I2−I3:    27.62 (3)Int3:  1:04.94 (3)     0.22
I3−Fin:    15.05 (2)Fin:  1:19.99 (2) Avg.: 114.900.96    0.03

21 FILL Peter ITA Int1:    23.18 (14)     0.43
I1−I2:    14.38 (2)Int2:    37.56 (4)     0.47
I2−I3:    28.39 (21)Int3:  1:05.95 (9)     1.23
I3−Fin:    15.36 (10)Fin:  1:21.31 (11) Avg.: 113.0342.39    1.35

22 WALCHHOFER Michael AUT Int1:    23.38 (23)     0.63
I1−I2:    14.94 (20)Int2:    38.32 (22)     1.23
I2−I3:    28.20 (16)Int3:  1:06.52 (20)     1.80
I3−Fin:    15.16 (7)Fin:  1:21.68 (14) Avg.: 112.5253.76    1.72

23 MILLER Bode USA Int1:    23.02 (6)     0.27
I1−I2:    14.93 (17)Int2:    37.95 (14)     0.86
I2−I3:    28.04 (11)Int3:  1:05.99 (10)     1.27
I3−Fin:    15.58 (19)Fin:  1:21.57 (13) Avg.: 112.6750.39    1.61
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2006/07
11th MEN’S DOWNHILL

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS 2 TRAINING 1
Number of Competitors: 30

Bib Name Nation
Positions Partials SpeedDifference

Pos. Time Rank Pos. Time Rank Pos. Km/h RankDist(m)Time

24 STROBL Fritz AUT Int1:    23.04 (7)     0.29
I1−I2:    14.69 (8)Int2:    37.73 (8)     0.64
I2−I3:    27.93 (9)Int3:  1:05.66 (7)     0.94
I3−Fin:    15.13 (5)Fin:  1:20.79 (6) Avg.: 113.7626.23    0.83

25 JERMAN Andrej SLO Int1:
I1−I2:Int2:
I2−I3:Int3:
I3−Fin:Fin: DNF Avg.:

26 OSBORNE−PARADIS Manuel CAN Int1:    23.29 (20)     0.54
I1−I2:    15.18 (26)Int2:    38.47 (25)     1.38
I2−I3:    28.79 (26)Int3:  1:07.26 (25)     2.54
I3−Fin:    16.61 (28)Fin:  1:23.87 (26) Avg.: 109.58119.02    3.91

27 KROELL Klaus AUT Int1:    23.40 (25)     0.65
I1−I2:    14.91 (16)Int2:    38.31 (21)     1.22
I2−I3:    28.09 (14)Int3:  1:06.40 (17)     1.68
I3−Fin:    15.74 (25)Fin:  1:22.14 (20) Avg.: 111.8967.76    2.18

28 BUDER Andreas AUT Int1:    23.25 (17)     0.50
I1−I2:    15.13 (25)Int2:    38.38 (23)     1.29
I2−I3:    28.02 (10)Int3:  1:06.40 (17)     1.68
I3−Fin:    15.92 (27)Fin:  1:22.32 (21) Avg.: 111.6573.19    2.36

29 GRUBER Christoph AUT Int1:    23.00 (5)     0.25
I1−I2:    14.62 (6)Int2:    37.62 (6)     0.53
I2−I3:    28.04 (11)Int3:  1:05.66 (7)     0.94
I3−Fin:    15.41 (11)Fin:  1:21.07 (8) Avg.: 113.3734.96    1.11

30 LIGETY Ted USA Int1:    23.75 (29)     1.00
I1−I2:    15.09 (24)Int2:    38.84 (26)     1.75
I2−I3:    28.59 (25)Int3:  1:07.43 (26)     2.71
I3−Fin:    15.68 (24)Fin:  1:23.11 (24) Avg.: 110.5996.76    3.15

LEGEND
Pos Intermediate or Speed Position Dist(m) Distance behind the first Int2: Intermediate 2 DNF Did Not Finish
Avg. Average Speed for the race Int1: Intermediate 1 Int3: Intermediate 3 Fin: Finish
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